



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road,
Raipur-492 099 (CG)

Phone No. 0771-2572930, e-mail: ee.civil@aiimsraipur.edu.in

NIQ No: 05/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2019-20/250

Date: 30-05-2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Scaled percentage rate quotation is hereby invited by The Executive Engineer (Civil) on behalf of The Director, AIIMS Raipur from the Civil Contractors of CPWD, MES, BSNL, Chhattisgarh State PWD having relevant documents and bid should be submitted to office of Project Cell, Hospital Administrative Block, Gate No-1, AIIMS Raipur up to **03:00 PM** on Monday, **date: 03-06-2019**. The right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof shall rest with undersigned. The quotations will be opened on the same day at **03:30 PM**. As per detailed below:

SI No	NAME OF WORK	EST. COST in Rs.	E.M.D in Rs.	TIME
1	Miscellaneous Civil works for sample collection rooms and other maintenance works in Hospital Block, AIIMS Raipur (C.G.).	Rs.4,97,544.00	Rs.10,000.00	01Month

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SI No	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1AS PER ATTACHED SHEET.....				

Conditions:


1. The percentage rates are to be quoted in words and figures inclusive all taxes octroi, transportation etc. (Nothing to be paid extra on this account).
2. EMD **Rs. 10,000.00** has to be deposited in form of DD/FDR/BG in favor of AIIMS Raipur with quotation. In case the lowest bidder refuses to execute the work, EMD will be forfeited. EMD will be retained of successful bidder and will be released after successful completion of work.
3. Security Deposit @2.5% of quoted value will be deducted & will be released after 06(Six) months of successfully completion of work.
4. Specifications to be followed for execution of work as per CPWD Specifications-2019 and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.
5. The first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per specification.
6. Labour Law to be obeyed by the Agency.
7. Certificate of Registration for GST, Contractors' registration & Copy of PAN card should be attached with Quotation.
8. Time allowed for the completion of the work is 01 Month. It will be reckoned from the day award of the work.

9. The bidder shall be responsible for arranging and maintaining at his own cost all materials, tools & plants, water, electricity access, facilities for workers and all other services required for executing the work.
10. The Contractor shall remove from site all rubbish and debris generated by the Works and keep Works clean and tidy.
11. All damages done to the building during execution of work shall be the responsibility of the contractor and the same will be made good immediately at his own cost to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any expenditure incurred by the department in this condition shall be recovered from the contractor and decision of the Engineer-in-Charge about recovery shall be final.
12. Bidders are suggested to visit the site with Junior Engineer(C), Er. Nayan Parakh before participating in the quotation.
13. The work will be done in a running hospital, hence the work to be done as per the rules and instructions of Engineer-In-Charge. All the conditions of work at site are applicable to the successful bidder.

Executive Engineer (C)
AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

Copy to:

- | | |
|--|-----------------------------|
| 1. The Director, AIIMS Raipur- | for kind information please |
| 2. The Deputy Director (Admin), AIIMS Raipur - | for kind information please |
| 3. The Senior Administrative Officer, AIIMS Raipur- | for kind information please |
| 4. The Accounts Officer-I, Project Cell, AIIMS Raipur- | for information. |
| 5. The Junior Engineer (C)-Er. Nayan Parakh, AIIMS Raipur. - | for information. |


Executive Engineer (C),
AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work: Miscellaneous civil works for sample collection rooms and other maintenance works in Hospital Block, AIIMS Raipur

S no	DSR ref no	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE					
1.1	5.3	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.70	cum	8622.60	6035.82
1.2	5.9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights :				
1.2.1	5.9.3	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	9.50	sqm	492.68	4680.49
1.3	5.22	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level :				
1.3.1	5.22A.6	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500 D or more.	105.00	kg	66.03	6933.50
2	Brick work					
2.1	6.34	Brick work with non modular fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class designation 10 average compressive strength in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level in :				
2.1.1	6.34.2	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Coarse sand)	1.10	cum	7195.07	7914.57
2.2	6.45	Half brick masonry with non modular fly ash bricks of class designation 10, conforming to IS :12894, in super structure above plinth and upto floor V level.				
2.2.1	6.45.2	Cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	6.50	sqm	897.75	5835.38
3	Marble and Granite Work					
3.1	8.2	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels :				
3.1.1	8.2.2	Granite of any colour and shade :				
3.1.1.1	8.2.2.1	Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	1.50	sqm	3910.61	5865.91
3.1.1.2	8.2.2.2	Area of slab over 0.50 sqm :	9.50	sqm	3632.18	34505.74

S no	DSR ref no	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
3.2	8.4	Extra for fixing marble /granite stone, over and above corresponding basic item, in facia and drops of width upto 150 mm with epoxy resin based adhesive, including cleaning etc. complete.	13.00	metre	310.63	4038.13
3.3	8.5	Extra for providing opening of required size & shape for wash basin/ kitchen sink in kitchen platform, vanity counter and similar location in marble/ Granite/ stone work, including necessary holes for pillar taps etc. including moulding, rubbing and polishing of cut edges etc. complete	3.00	each	499.28	1497.83
4	WOOD & P.V.C. WORK					
4.1	9.12	Extra for providing frosted glass panes 4 mm thick instead of ordinary float glass panes 4 mm thick in doors, windows and clerestory window shutters. (Area of opening for glass panes excluding portion inside rebate shall be measured).	14.00	sqm	86.74	1214.38
4.2	9.84	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.	2	each	453.13	906.27
4.3	9.97	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :				
4.3.1	9.97.2	250x10 mm	4	each	102.78	411.13
5	FLOORING					
5.1	11.36	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	10.0	sqm	868.93	8689.33
5.2	11.47	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved brand & manufacturer, in all colours and shade, in skirting, riser of steps, laid with cement based high polymer modified quick set tile adhesive (water based) conforming to IS: 15477, in average 6 mm thickness, including grouting of joints (Payment for grouting of joints to be made separately).				

S no	DSR ref no	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
5.2.1	11.47.2	Size of Tile 600x600 mm	155.0	sqm	1447.37	224341.83
6	SANITARY INSTALLATIONS					
6.1	17.16A	Providing and fixing 8 mm dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as approved by Engineer - in - charge.	50.0	each	297.27	14863.33
6.2	17.25	Providing and fixing white vitreous china wash basin including making all connections but excluding the cost of fittings :				
6.2.1	17.25.1	Flat back wash basin of size 630x450 mm	6.0	each	1130.85	6785.10
6.3	17.27	Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink including making all connections excluding cost of fittings :				
6.3.1	17.27.2	Size 600x450x200 mm :	3.0	each	2186.57	6559.70
6.4	17.28	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete :				
6.4.1	17.28.2	Flexible pipe :				
6.4.1.1	17.28.2.1	32 mm dia :	9.0	each	85.46	769.13
6.5	17.31	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	4.0	each	954.28	3817.10
7	Water Supply					
7.1	18.7	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge :				
7.1.1	18.7.2	20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	55.0	metre	209.94	11546.79
7.1.2	18.7.6	50 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	27.0	metre	639.98	17279.33
7.2	18.13	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete :				
7.2.1	18.13.1	25 to 40 mm nominal bore :	3.0	each	459.84	1379.53
7.3	18.21	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions :				
7.3.1	18.21.2	45 cm length :				
7.3.1.1	18.21.2.1	15 mm nominal bore :	40.0	each	79.10	3164.00
7.4	18.53	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 :				
7.4.1	18.53.1	15mm nominal bore :	30.0	each	554.98	16649.50
7.5	18.53A	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass extension nipple (size 15mmx50mm) of approved make and quality as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	18.0	each	67.78	1220.10
7.6	NDSR	Providing and fixing CP Brass long handle surgical type Basin mixer of quality and make as approved by Engineer - in - charge :	5.0	each	3628.30	18141.50

S no	DSR ref no	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
7.7	NDSR	Providing and fixing CP brass single hole basin mixer with twin spindle and knobs separate for hot and cold water with all necessary fittings of quality and make as approved by Engineer - in - charge.	40.0	each	2062.47	82498.80
Total						497544.00

(Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Four) only

Percentage Rate Quoted by the Agency (In Figures)	Above	%	Rs.
	Below	%	
Quoted Amount (In Words):Rupees			

Name of Agency:	
Address Details:	
Contact no:	
Valid email id:	